DPW/SWD/dd

RESOLUTIONNO.2009-__ 1 3 4 R

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF WELLS LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC. PERTAINING TO
CONTRACT 10-C-00010; CURTIS STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $157,222;
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TAMPA; PROVIDING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on October 27, 2009, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for
informational purposes for the construction of Curtis Street Stormwater improvements, and recommends to this
Council that the proposal of Wells Land Development, Inc. be accepted, funds therefore being available in the
appropriate account;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE T RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Wells Land Development, Inc. in the total amount of $157,222 for construction of
the Curtis Street Stormwater Improvements, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract
documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract
is hereby awarded to the said Contractor.

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and
the City Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of
Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents
are now on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in
substantially similar form.

Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Depariment is hereby authorized to issue, in written
form only, work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions
or emergencies, said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City
Council.

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are
hereby waived.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract
documents for this project.

Section 7. The project construction costs in the amount of $157,222 are provided in the City Budget for the
Fiscal Year ending September 30, 2010, in Account No(s). TF506V4AK-06300.

Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in
order to carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its
adoption.

f&f ﬁng ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA ON

D h S Leith

CHAIRMAN/GHATRIMAN-FRE-FEM, CITY COUNCIL

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY: ATTEST:
Justin R. Vaske, Assistant City Attorney -

0952

CITYCLERK/
*1% for Art: No



10-C-00010; Curtis Street Stormwater Improvements

Bid Tabulation - October 27, 2009; 1:30 P.M.

ONTRAC AL N
Wells Land Development $157,222.00
R. Cobb Construction $158,893.44
T&C Underground $168,623.00
Secord Construction $175,045.00
Bunn Construction $187,837.60
Onas $197,712.91
MTM Contractors $199,868.25
Barhoum Construction Group, Inc. $199,911.57
Bay Area Site Imp Co $199.941.15
Pospiech Contracting, Inc. $207.506.00
Marion Dunn Contracting $216,164.60
Kimmins Contracting Corp. $216,652.00
B.R.W. Contracting, Inc. $217.047.85
Carl Hankins, inc. $225,959.15
Kloote Contracting, Inc. $240.645.00
Environmental Equipment Sales, Inc. $282,774.38

P, .

Bids Received By: d o Jim Grell er.,,‘l(aontract Manager

City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department
306 E. Jackson Street - 4N
Tampa, FL 33602



@cuy of Tampa - Schedule of Sub-(Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers) to be Utilized

Contrect No.; 10-C-00010 Contract Name: Curtis Streel Stonmwater improvements Projec!
Conlracior Name: Wells Land Development, inc. Address : 12885 820 Sireet North, Largo. FL..33773

Federal ID 59-2451885 Phone 727-535-8241 Fax 727-630-0170 Email Billy@wellsld.com
1}Seaanachsddocmm!s
) _Erinr “5 foe linrs Gartited a5 S Local Susinass Enterprises e ‘ R
‘ Typs of Dwnambhip Trade, !
i =§ FrFestaly Mnhue) Amount ol |
§ = SLBe Company Kare: BMAvcanam | SovOS O | Tog, | Peren
e iass ity il ot
1 Eoderst 1D Phone & Fax WM Kotwedm | NIGPCode | R
I CF CM = Cauoasisn if ko
D 26aram2s 7| Poking Lot Sinping Services. ' N R Paongy/Coring | $46.76.30 | 4% |
L .| PO.BOX 11005 t
< Tampa, FL 33680 , SLEE 129 6
o | (F18136640140 {P) 813-626 7577 B
450373535 Fiorida Contractors Video Sernces, inc. OTAER~ Video Services - 857500 | 1% |
. | PD BOX O z ;
| Vaoco, FL 30586,0007 F- 0.4
L (FIBAT3AT7 (P BIRIE15) e w7
N B
}
] i i
. B ; !
z :
E ,,,,,,
|
ey
S d
AAAAA “
Total Subcontracting S, Tots SLBE Subcoatraching§_ TotlGLBE % 30- 2 Z:

Certificanon, l!lsmnyeermmwubl wiormation & 8 ; .
pathongeniniioh howing ® tmmmmmmmsbummmnpmmm

Signed . Nama/Tile Date: ( g

DML tikzed rav. 070308 Pg.__ of
OMi-Ublired



Contract 10-C-00010; Curfis Sireet Stormwaler Improvements

Comgisted Total Pricg In Wards:

One Nundre e Ahousend  cand.
‘ ‘ doflars and ____{O¥) cents.

Computed Total Price in Figures: §_ [ 5 ) ALARA . OO

Tne bidder acknowledges that the lollowing addenda bave been received and that the changes coversd by the addendum(s}
have been taken o accoun! inthisproposal 81 ¥ W2 B3 84 @5

The bidder acknowledges the requirements of tne City of Tampa's Equal Business Opportunity Program,
Bidder ackrowledges that inglued in the various dems of the proposal and the Tolal Bid Frice are cosls for complying with

tha Flonda Tranch Salaty Act [90088), (Laws of Fla ) effective October 4, 1990, The bidder turther dertifies the costs In be
summarized below

Trench Safaty Unit of
Moasure Unit Unit Extended
{Desoription; Quantity

Cost Cast s,
it _taee (200 _ €3 Haw—

A,
B.
C.
o.

F- -
Total Cost Bleoo

LIAELy M7 D HIEL Ly, vIO0E PRES.
Fallure to complate the above may result in the bid being deciared non-respansive.

P-5



